RENPLEZSE (EAL) (1. 8T) /ENGINE (DIESEL) (1. 8T)

©
i
;
4

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % HE/qQrY &Y /Remark
A - ENGINE ASS’Y R 1
B F030-D-1300000-A0 REUREA 2 @H1-3, 5, 10-12
1 293098591037 [Bolt M10X 110 2KRM10 X 110GB/T5782-2000 2
2 F030-D-1300001 _ |Washer A HEA 2
3 F030-D-1300002 _|Steel casing =E 2
4 F018-D-1604000-A0 [Engine bracket AL 2 P92
- 293259011030 Engine bracket RENLE S A% 1 k21
- 293259011031 Engine bracket KA S 1 K21
- F018-DX-1603000-A0 REWIE S 1 Hiseanz3
- F018-DX-1604000-A0 REMA S 1 Hiseanz3
5 F030-D-1300003 _|Rubber damper A HR A 2
6 F030-D-1603000-A0 [Engine bracket RENHLIM 2 PED92
- 293259011020 [Engine bracket q.) 1 k21
- 293259011021 Engine bracket REWA I 1 K21
- 293259011008 WS RN S 1 Hiseanz3
- 293259011009 WS RN S 1 Hiseanz3
7 910100300037 [Bolt M10X30 ZRM10 X 306B/T5783-2000 8
8 910400500007 [Washer 10 6 106B/T93-1987 8
9 910400100007 [Washer 10 16 106B/T97. 1-1987 8
10 F030-D-1300004 _ |Rubber damper B TRz HB 2
11 F030-D-1300005 _|Washer B BB 2
12 910300500005 [Nut M10 S HHM10GB/ T6182-2000 2
13 F018-D-1603000-A0 [YANMAR 4TNE92 Engine REHL (4TNE92) 1
13 F018-DX-1602000-A0 R BIHAN23G31-205X 1
13 293259010005 [Engine Assembly RAPLER (K21) 1 k21




ZEYEE R 30 (S5MiFL) (1. 8T) /AIR CLEANER ASS’ Y (DIESEL) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
A - AIR CLEANER ASS'Y IR B 1
911000600017 [Hose clamp d60-80 1 4d60-80B/T8870-1999 4
2 FO18-D-1200001-A0 [Air cleaner hose S 1
2 F018-DX-1200001-A0 |Air cleaner hose I AE 1 Frsganes
2 293059520009 Air cleaner hose IR E 1 K21
3 RF035-4-1201000-A0 [Air cleaner IR (LAB) 1 592
! 3 F030-DX-1201000-A0 |Air cleaner kR (BHB) 1 HisgaN23, K21
B 293098529501 1K127260-1 1
oy ) 4 F018-D-1201000-A0 |bracket IR SR 1
. - 5 910400100006 [Washer 8 8B/ T97. 1-2002 2
1 3 6 910400500006 [Washer 8 4 REISCB/T93-1987 2
4 i = 7 910300100006 [Nut M8 SR HHMBGB/T6170-2000 2
i Lt . 8 910400100007 [Washer 10 6 106B/T97. 1-1987 2
s b . 9 910400500007 [Washer 10 6 106B/T93-1987 2
10 910100300036 [Bolt M10X25 SFRM10 X 256B/ T5783-2000 2
11 F018-D-1200002-A0 [Air cleaner hose I 1




VR B R 224 (1. 8T) / COOLING SYSTEM(1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
A - Cooling system BHRG 1
1 910100300010 [Bolt M6X 16 2K2M6 X 16GB/ T5783-2000 2
2 910400500005 [Washer 6 4 RE6CB/T93-1987 2
3 124C2-10201 Coolant recovery tank & ED R 1
4 911000600008 [Hoop d10-16 1 4d10-16JB/T8870-1999 2
5 RF035-4-2100006-A0 [Rubber pipe ®8X2-600 TR ¢ 8X2-600 1
6 910300500004 [Nut M8 $2BHISGB/T889. 1-2000 2
7 910400200003 [Washer 8 4 [E8GB/T96. 1-2002 2
8 RF035-4-2100002-A0 [Rubber danper B 8B B 2
9 F030-D-2100001-A0 _[Heat sink upper bracket W L 2
9 293060525001 [Ai 34 right bracket 1 k25, GQ-4Y
9 293060525002 [/ 34 left braceket 1 k25, GQ-4Y
10 910400200005 [Washer 12 2 [6126B/T96. 1-2002 2
11 RF035-4-2100003-A0 [Radiator Bolt KRR 2
12 911000600015 [Hose hoops % c27-51 1 i%c27-51B/T8870-1999 4
13 F018-D-2100001-A0 [Water outlet hose FAKE 1
13 FO18-DX-2100001-A0 [Water outlet hose FAKE 1
13 293060524005 |Water outlet hose Rk 1 K21
14 RF035-4-2100001-A0 [Rubber danper A HRUB A 1
15 F018-D-2101000-A0 [Lower left radiator bracket A T 1 592
15 FO18-DX-2101000-A0 [Lower left radiator bracket A T 1 Hiseanz3
15 293260511005 [Lower left radiator bracket AR T 1 K21
16 910100300020 [Bolt M8X 16 RKMB%x16GB/ T5783-2000 4
17 910400500006 |Washer 8 4 [E8GB/ 1931987 4
18 910400100006 |Washer 8 8B/ T97. 1-2002 4
19 F018-D-2101000-A0 |Lower left radiator bracket AR T 1
19 293260511006 Lower left radiator bracket AR T 1
20 F018-D-2102000-A0 |radiator assy 1 P92
20 | FO18-DX-2102000-A0 |radiator assy 1 ¢
20 293260510005 |radiator assy 1
21 RF035-4-2100004-A0 |Water inlet hose Lok 1
21 F018-DX-2100002-A0 |Water inlet hose Lok 1 HAEAN23
21 293060524004 [Water inlet hose FKE 1 K21 fk




SR B &% 2% (1. 8T) /FUEL_SYSTEM MOUNT (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark
A - FUEL SYSTEM ASS'Y P R A 1
1 RF035-4-2201000-A0 |Fuel filter (Y0606) A (Y0606) 1
2 RF035-4-2200002-A0 |Gasket FEaE 1
3 F018-D-2201000-A0 [Cover plate ass’y k1 A R 1
\3, 4 910400500006 [Washer 8 #[E8GB/ 1931987 8
5 910100300022 [Bolt M8X20 22MB X 206B/ T5783-2000 9
6 RF035-4-2200006-A0 |Hose #8X 3~ (550) i @83~ (550) 1
7 RF035-4-2200003-A0 [Hose d8X 3~ (280) i 98X 3- (280) 1
P 8 RF035-4-2200005-A0 [Hose #8X 3~ (650) i @8 X3~ (650) 1
b 24 9 911000600008 __|Hose clamp d10-16 W4 10-16JB/T8870-1999 6
g 8 10 293033510006 [Fuel quantity sensor (TBRG4111) i 7 {2 (TBRGA11L) 1
g7/ A 11 910200500038 [Screw M5X 12 25N X 126B/T818-2000 5
# 8 12 910400500004 [Washer 5 #6568/ 1931987 5
1 13 910400100004 [Washer 5 #6568/ T97. 1-2002 5
& ¥ 14 | RF035-4-2200001-A0 [Magnet kA 1
) 3 15 | RF035-4-2203000-A0 [0iling cap i i 1
8 16 910800900001 [Washer 20 #[620]B/T982-77 1
17 | RF035-4-2200004-A0 |Drain plug i 5 1
1
48 K 528 (1. 8T) /EXHAUST SYSTEM(1. 8T)
FFB/No /SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark

A - Muffler Ass’y VI A ST 1

1 F018-D-2301000-A0 [Exhaust pipe HE 1 P92

1 F018-DX-2301000-A0 |Exhaust pipe HE 1 iseaN23

1 293261501005 [Exhaust pipe HE 1 K21

B RF035-4-2300004-A0 URLIZRE Bk 1 a{2-6
2 910300100006 [Nut M8 SR HHMBGB/T6170-2000 2
3 910400500006 |Gasket 8 #[E8GB/ 1931987 6
1 910400100006 [Gasket 8 K [E8GB/T97. 1-2002 6
5 RF035-4-2300003-A0 [Stopper R 1
6 RF035-4-2300004-A0 |U bolt Ui 1

7 F018-D-2302000-A0 _|Muffler 1 W92

7 1F018-DX-2302000-A0 1 HisEaN23
8 F018-D-2300001-A0 _[bracket 2
9 910100300022 Bolt M8X20 UEHEMS X 206B/T5783-2000 1
10 910300500001 [Nut M8 SR FMBGB/ T889. 1-2000 2
11 910100200003 [Gasket 8 4 E8GB/T96. 1-2000 2
12 910100200001 [Gasket 10 [ 106B/T96. 1-2000 2
13 5-4-2300001-A0 |Muffler bolt AR 2




HS R4 (1. 8T) / ELECTRIC SYSTEM(1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
A F030-D-2400000-A0 [Electrical 1
§. 4 - . - 1 293033501014 [Main wire harness 1
YN - N 2 910100300020 [Bolt M8X 16 M8 X 16GB/ T5783-2000 2
5 3 910400100006 [Washer 8 8B/ T97. 1-2002 2
2 4 910400500006 [Washer 8 #[68GB/ 1931987 2
,?2' \ 5 RF035-4-2401101-A0 [Fusible line 50A S 4500 1
S ,.l_;.f,* whe 6 951000100006 Harness clamp ®25 % ®25FLT-R25 10
" ” " 7 951000100013 Harness clamp ®18 7
8 951000100001 Harness clamp ®12 9 @ 12FLT-R12 3
Li==] R 9 910100300009 [Bolt M6X 12 $2K2M6 X 12GB/ T5783-2000 20
\": 10 910400100005 [Washer 6 H[E6GB/T97. 1-2002 20
gos % § 11 910400500005 [Washer 6 #6668/ 193-1987 20
& = 12 255034510002 |Front light harness (Left) 2RI 2R 1
2 /‘ 13 255034510003 |Front light harness (Right) AT ok 1
14 256934510001 Back light harness JRAT LT 1
15 293033501012 [Battery positive cable i it 1
16 293033501013 [Battery negative cable HU B 1
15
6
B4 R4 (1. 8T) / ELECTRIC SYSTEM(1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
A F030-D-2400000-A0 [Electrical HARG 1
1 293033510009 [ShiftkLight Lever AEIFR 1
2 910200500051 Screw M6X 12 SR4TM6 X 12GB/T818-2000 14
3 910400100005 |Washer 6 6B/ T97. 1-2002 14
1 910400500005 |Washer 6 668/ 1931987 14
5 293033510028 [Key switch 1
6 293033510021 Display Combination 1
7 293033510016 [USB Outlet USBA 1
8 293033510007 Rocker Switch Assembly TR RAL 1
(LRSS0 R Rt H 3 9 922000100001 Working Lamp KIT 2
: 10 922000100002 |Combination Light AT 2
11 293033510014 Temperature Sensor i AR 1
8 12 0015 Temperature Sensor i AR 1
! 3 13 293033510012 Buzzer YN 25 1
Lt 14 910100300020 Bolt M8X 16 UEHEMS X 16GB/ 15783 -2000 3
s 15 910100100006 |Washer 8 R [E8GCB/T97. 1-2002 3
17 922000100003 |Reverse Combination Light 2
0 ) 18 922000100051 |Flash Light L
oA 19 293098533501 |Pre-lleat Relay 1
f " N 20 293033510001 |OPS Controller 1
EAS o ! 21 293033510017 [Relay&Fuse Box 1
22 293033510008 Brake Switch MAENTIFR L
23 293033510010 |lHandbrake Switch FHIFX 1
24 910200500021 Screw MAX 10 B2ETMA X 10GB/T818-2000 2
25 910100100003 [Washer 4 HREACB/T97. 1-2002 2
26 910400500003 |Washer 4 4GB/ 1931987 2
27 293033510011 Horn LI 1
1




Aeshie B 223 (W) (1. 8T) /DRIVE UNIT ASS’ Y (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark
1 F018-DX-1601000-A0 A R YQXD18A 1 Hiseanz3
1 F018-D-1602000-A0 ZE A R YQXD18 1 592
1 293214010005 EHEAVQXDI8H 1 K21
2 910400500008 [Washer 12 6 126B/T93-1987 12
3 910100200005 [Bolt MI12X1.25X 40 EFRM12 X 1. 25 X 406B/T5785-2000 12
4 910100300022 [Bolt M8X20 22MB X 206B/ T5783-2000 12
5 910400500006 [Washer 8 688/ 1931987 12
6 910400500007 [Washer 10 16 106B/T93-1987 9
P e 7 910100300038 [Bolt M10X35 2FM10 X 356B/T5783-2000 9
L 8 293033510008 |Clip e 1
3 K 9 293298524014 [Gear box scal gasket 5 #F018-D-1600001-A0 1
N ~ L
S
8
e384 1 (1. 8T) /TRANSMISSTON I (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
1 293098524001 iR SRR Y30H-01010 4
2 293298524015 i BRI YQX25-01008 4
3 293298524016 Al 7K HEYQX25-01002 2
1 293098524004 Jiniih K1 3 Y30H-01007 1
5 293098524005 JinihEFY30H-01006-1 1
6 293298524019 W HIIAYQX25-01001-1 1
7 910600100035 [EIFEAA124206B119. 1 2
8 293098521008 Of [ 15%2. 46B1235 2
9 910800100040 Of ME24%2. 46B1235 1
10 910700200021 TRV R 7K6206GB/ 1276 1
11 293298524020 i 6 Y301-03002 1
12 293098524012 4 HY30H-04001 1
13 293298524021 B R YQX18-02000 1
14 910401400033 #iPE 1 24GB893. 1 2
15 293298524022 H4£Y3011-04002 1
16 910700200022 TR R 7K6207GB/ 1276 2
17 293098524017 5 b B2 Y3011-03009 1
18 293298524023 % Ul E Y 301-03006 i
19 910700600040 [P VR T+ 7K 30208GB/ 1297 1
20 910800100008 OF[E80%3. 16B1235 1
21 293098524020 il Y301-03007 1
22 293098524021 i PRFSY3011-03003 1
23 293098524022 P4V Tl 7K 32208GB/ 1297 1
24 293098524023 HERY301-03008 1
25 293298524024 i 4ill YQX18-03001 1
26 293098524025 SR 1 Y301-03005 1%
27 293098524026 SR JTY301-03004 1
28 910400500006 P EBGB/T93 1
29 910100300022 UEHEMB*20GB/ 15783 4
30 293098524027 R 554 EY30H-01004A 1

U2 JERC 1/4B/2Q1446




255844 [ (1. 8T) /TRANSMISSION I (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
32 293298524026 RS #§7EY301-01003-1 1
33 910400500007 Hi B 10GB/T93 15
34 910100300037 SREML0%30GB/ 15783 4
35 293098591040 SRRRML0%756B/ 15782 1
36 910100100033 SRRML0%506B/ 15782 1
37 910100100034 SRRML0%556B/ 15782 3
38 293098524031 3 54 24Y30H-05002 1
39 293098524032 A3 % 4 Bk Y30H-05000 1
40 293098524033 U2 K 4 #4Y30H-07007 6
11 910100100022 ZKRMB*40GB/ T5782 2
12 910100100023 RKRMB*456B/T5782 4
43 293298524030 E A B4 £4Y30H-06100C 1
44 293298524031 A ALY 30H-06200-1 1
45 293098591041 SFRM10%1. 25%156B/15786 6

10
2R 11 (1. 8T) /TRANSMISSTONIL (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

FFB/No /SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
1 910100300036 SRRRML0%25GB/ 15783 8
2 910400500007 4 4 [ 10GB/ 193 21
3 293098524040 Hill7K i Y301-09001 2
1 910800100032 OJK B 75%3. 16B1235 2
5 293098524041 Uil E T Y30H-09002 %
6 251098524006 [EIHE 7R T4l 7R 32207GB/ 1297 2
7 910200200076 SRETMLO%25GB/170. 1 5
8 293098524042 SN EHLIE RS 52 30H-011014 1
9 293098524043 OJ[E28+2. 46B1235 1
10 293098524057 HELIE AR AL #4Y301-01013 1
11 293098524045 JECHRZEY30H-01011 1
12 910800900005 AR B/T98216A 1
13 293098524047 §83ER1/2]B/2Q1446 2
14 293298524035 FE AT 4 RYQX25-10000 1
15 293298524001 PiHIDCS15-00010 1
16 293098524165 P £5Y3011-09004 1
17 293298524036 I E4- 145 YQX 18-09005 1
18 293098524052 ) R4 2 Y301-08010- 1A 1
19 293098524053 ) 18 45 Y 301-08000- 1B 1
20 910400500006 # U RESGB/ 193 5
21 910100100024 B2 HEM8*506B,/ 15782 2
22 910100300023 B2 HEMB*256B/ 15783 3
23 293098524053 Feff A Y30H-07015 1
24 293098524054 FL i 1 £ Y 3011-D07200 1
25 293098591044 UZHEML0%40GB/ 15782 6
26 910100100034 UEHEML0%556B/ 15782 2
27 293098524056 H1 Y 301-DO7300 1
28 293098524044 i A% (11 Y30H-07010 1
29 293098524058 OF%[E9*1. 96B1235 2
30 910200200029 U24TM5 X 456B/170. 1 4
31 293098524059 JE R Y30H-01102A 1




BA4 MR (1. 8T) /HYDRAULIC CLUTCH (1.8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark
1 293098524060 W B FFAY30H-02009 4
2 910700200021 IRV FRE] K 62066B/T276 1
3 293098524061 1 HEFFBY30H-02006 2
4 293098524062 18R 147 %6 Y30H-02002 1
5 293098524063 AREFHIKK35+42420 B/ T7918 2
6 293098524064 1 HEFFAY30H-02005A 2
7 910401300020 HiPES B 406B/T894. 1 2
8 293098524065 i 9 JEY30H-02004 2
9 293098524066 [ 23 5 Y30H-02003 2
10 293098524067 R FRY30H-02011A 2
11 293098524068 3R YQX18-02012 2
12 293098524069 JEEHE i Y30H-02007 6
13 293098524070 ¥ J1Y30H-02008 6
14 293298524047 T 50X 18-02013 2
15 293098524072 T 3E S R Y30H-02200 2
16 293098524073 W B FFBY30H-02010 2

" 17 910800100056 OJ1140%3. 56B1235 2
18 910200900012 SRETNSHSGB/T78 2
19 293298524049 A A FlLEL FRY30H-02100-1 1
20 293098524075 iR 56 Y30H-02001 1
21 293098524076 )32 T il KNJ 206EGB/ T283 1
12
AEMZRE R (1. 8T) /CHARGING PUMP (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
1 293098524077 FAKY30H-05101 1
2 293098524078 #45Y30H-05102 1
3 293098524033 IR 2 4 #4Y30H-07007 2
4 293098524079 i3 Y30H-05004 1
5 293098524080 OFF % 4 FEY30H-05005 1
6 293098524081 HETFY30H-05001 1
7 293098524082 [ £E45B6 X 166B119 2
8 293098524083 F: &5 Y30H-05201 1
9 293098524084 A EY3011-05202 1

10 293098524085 B4 Y3011-05003 1
11 910100300023 BZHRMS X 25GB5783 1
12 910100300025 BZHRMS X 35GB5783 1




BBHILE R (1. 8T) /INCHING VAVLE(TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
1 293098524014 4i[E306B893. 1 1
2 293098524086 8114 Y30H-08001 1
3 293098524087 [ FFY30H-08002 1
4 293098524088 7 EY30H-08003 1
5 293098591053 OJK 128X 2. 65681235 1
6 293298524061 i1 Y30H-08004 1
7 910401400007 $4i[6286B893. 1 1
8 293098524092 WA (11 Y30H-08006 1
9 293098524093 WA (1) Y30H-08005 1
10 293098524094 4 HeY30H-08007 1
11 293098524095 i ¢ 30X b 16X 7Y30H-08008 1
12 293098524096 i1 FEY30H-08009 1
13 293098524097 B9E7G1/8" JB/2Q4446-86 2
14
MBI (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
1 910700200026 PRI EREIK6211GB/T276 2
2 293298524067 7 22 A% 7EYQX25-10001 1
3 293298524002 - i 24 EIHDQX25-05007 2
4 293298524068 i 4%5EYQX25-10007 2
5 293298524069 A7 2 YQX25-10004 4
6 293298524070 A7 2 14%5EYQX25-10005 4
7 293298524071 41 2 M 372 YQX25-10002 1
8 293298524003 14 fEDCS15-00011 1
9 293298524072 14 [ F YQX25-10008A 12
10 910300200002 BEEEM10%1. 25GB/T6171 12
11 293298524073 i R YQX25-10009 6
12 293298524074 +74iYQX25-10003 1




IREHAF (1. 8T) / DRIVE AXLE(1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark
A 293098535001 Drive axle 3525 HQ02A1-03000 1
1 293298535001 Wheel brake ass’y 7 1) 3)) #F-3501100-00 1
2 293298524004 [Screw plug £ 3E261/21-1701104-00 3
3 293298535002 [Drive axle housing YFHF7EF-2301101-00 1
4 293298535003 [Half axle FHIF-2303101-00 2
5 293298535004 Wheel brake ass’y 413 #§F-3501200-00 1
6 293298535005 Brake hub ) EF-3103103-00 2
7 293298535006 [0l seal retainer ring K4 i FEIF-3103102-00 2
8 910800700001 0il seal PDIO0X12X12 i EPD100 X 125 X 126B9877. 1-88 2
9 910700600007 |Tapered roller bearing 33012 4 4% T4 7K 3021 36B297-84 2
10 293298535007 Wheel hub ##%F-3103101-00 2
11 293298535008 Brake bolt H IR HEF-3103106-00 12
12 293298535009 Nut HIRIERIF-3103110-00 12

B 13 293298524005 Bolt, half axle 3 HikEH-2303107-00 16
14 910300700005 |Round nut MG0x2 [ 82560 X 2GB810-88 4
15 910400900013 [Stop washer 60 1374 160G/ T858-88 2
16 293298535010 [Washer, half axle Al #F-2303106-00 2
17 293098591055 |0l seal PD75X 100X 10 75X 100 X 106BI8TT. 1-88 2
18 293298524006 |0il seal retainer ring /[N i Bl H-3103109-00 2
19 293098591056 |0-ring 65X3. 1 OZUPEDE5 X 3. 1681253 2
20 910700600020 |bearing 30214 174320126B297-84 2
21 293298524007 |Brake bolt 3 3 5 5 48 H-3501302-00 8
22 293298524008 Brake bolt il 20y 9% 52 LR FEH-3501301-00 4
23 293298524009 Breather plug ass’y %71 %EH-2301301-00 1
24 293098591057 |0-ring 67X2.65 O [E67 X 2. 656B/T3452. 1-2005 2
25 910600100035 [ 4528 X 206B119. 2 1

16
153)# (1. 8T) /DRIVE WHEEL (1. 8T)

FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
A F018-D-3300000-A0 |Front Wheel Ass’y A S 2
A F018-S-0100000-A0 [Front Wheel Ass’y - solid tire IE S ) 2
1 F018-D-3301001-A0 [Rim, outside (5. 00F-10 ) 51464 (5. 00F-10) 2
2 F018-D-3301002-A0 |Rim, inside (5. 00F-10) 95648 (5. 00F-10) 2
3 910300100008 [Nut M12 SR HHM12GB/T6170-2000 12
1 910400500008 [Washer 12 [ 126B/T93-1987 12
5 F020-D-3300001-A0 [Rim bolt iR 12

F030-D-4401000-A0 [Tyre ass’y (6.50-10-10PR) H )1 £ (6. 50-10-10PR) 2




%1% B % 203 (1. 8T) /STEERING SYSTEM (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark
1 Bolt 2
2 RF025-7-4200002-A0 |Bushing 2
3 F030-D-4200003-A0 _[Spring i 2
4 RF025-7-4200001-A0 |Block Ji 1

5 293215011001 Column ass’y B 1 A£5-7, 9-10
6 F030-D-4201001-A0 _[Steering shaft Er ik 1
7 910401300011 |Axial circlip 20 1S4 112068/ T894, 1- 20 1
8 RF035-4-4204000-A0 |Steering wheel ass’y 300 Jy B 1 4 300 1
9 F030-D-4201003-A0 [Nylon Bushing g 1
10 910700200045 [Bearing 61904 17K61904GB/T276-1994-61904 1
11 910100300013 [Bolt M6X30 S2FRM6 X 306B/T5783-M6%30-8. 8] 4
12 | RF025-7-4200004-A0 |Cushion Hlhe 1
13 -4200005-A0_[Shaft kil 1
14 7-4200006-A0 |Clip Rkl 1
15 5-7-4202000-A0 [Lock handle LR 1
16 910300100005 [Nut M6 6GB,/T6170-M6-8] 4
17 910300100008 [Nut M12 SERHM12GB/T6170-M12 2
18 910400500008 |Washer 12 Hp8126B/193-12 10
19 293215012001 Bracket steering column i RS 1
2 20 910300100008 |Nut M12 SERHM12GB/T6170-M12 4
21 F030-D-4200002-A0 |Sheeve 55 4
22 F030-D-4200001-A0 |Shock pad A AR 4
23 910400100008 |Washer 12 HRE120B/197. 1-12 2
24 910100300053 |Bolt MI2X 45 S2FM12 X 4568/ 15783-M12+45-8. 8] 4
25 910300400006 [Nut M16x1.5 SR AHML6%x L. 56B/T6173-M16%1. 5-8] 1
26 910400500010 [Washer 16 P8 160B/193-16 1

18
S PIHF R 23 (1. 8T) /STEERING AXLE (1. 8T)

FFB/No 4B/SN Name g3 FE/QrY #3%/Remark
1 910100300113 [Bolt M16X50 2HEM16 X 506B/T5783-2000 4
2 910400100010 [Washer 16 P8 166B/197. 1-2002 4
3 F030-D-6106002-A0 |mounting plate Ja b 2R 2
4 F030-D-4300001-A0 _[shock-absorbing pad SR 2
5 910400500010 [Washer 16 P8 160B/193-1987 4
6 910300100010 [Nut M16 SR RHML6GB/T6170-2000 4
7 F018-D-4301000-A0 [self-tracking axle B 1

B

&y
Y




B REIHF (1. 8T) /self-tracking axle (1.8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
1 293298526001 H#RF-3103204-00 2
2 293298526002 ##%F-3103201-00 2
3 293298524010 H IR HEH-3103202-00 12
4 293298535009 HIRIERIF-3103110-00 12
5 293298526003 T 1645 [ BRF-2404100-00 1
6 293298526004 HEAFF-3412100-00 2
7 910400500006 #i248GBI3-87 4
8 910100300019 SRHEMB X 126B5783-86 4
9 293298526005 % FF3215F-3412201-00 4
. " 10 293298526013 ) .48 RFE-2401100-01 1
e 11 293298524011 % i i L8 JRCZ056040KDH 1
. " 12 293298526006 A 4 EURF-2404200-00 1
13 293298526007 /1%l 7K 198905F-3412303-00 2
14 293098591068 REFHIK942/256B290-82 2
i) 15 293298526008 EHF-2404102-00 2
16 293098591058 90° JfMEMLO X 1GB7940. 2-96 2
-] 17 293298526009 Bli 212 FEIF-3412312-00 4
H 18 293098591059 72 ih64+82%7GBISTT. 1-85 2
'éf Fa :» 19 910700600040 4 HE 77 1l 7 30208GB/ 129784 2
° 20 910700600002 [ HE 7 T Hl1 7K 30206GB/ T297-84 2
293098591060 ##J7246B95-2002 2
22 293298524012 IR ERM24 X 2H-3103207-01 2
23 293098591061 FF L1455 X 50GB/T91-2000 2
24 293298526010 ) HF-2404103-00 2
25 293098591062 ORIPED32 X 3. 56B1235 2
26 293298526011 ¥ 45F-3412301-00 4
27 293298526012 A5 i 7RGE15ESF-3412309-00 4
28 293098591063 S2FEM10X 1. 25-406B5781-2000 2
29 293098591064 2EAM10X 1. 256B/T41-2000 2
30 293098591065 S BRATM12 X 356B78 2
31 293098591066 SEAHM12GB/ T41-2000 2
20
BT (1. 8T) /self-tracking axle(1.8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
32 910400500008 [ 126B93-87 4
33 910400500008 [ 126B95-87 4
34 910100100047 $2FEM12 X 406B5782-2000 4
35 293098591067 EL 2l EMEGB/ 17940. 1-86 4
36 910600100035 [FIKEA#A8 X 206B119-86 2

21



# 1% B R (1. 8T) /STEERING WHEEL (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark

A F018-D-4400000-A0 [Rear Wheel y 2

A F018-5-0200000-A0 [Rear Wheel Ass’y - solid tire JEE B SEE 2

1 F018-D-4402001-A0 |Rim, inside ( 4.00E-9 ) P95E4E (4. 00E-9) 2

2 F018-D-4401000-A0 [Tyre (5.00-8-10PR) # 1t (5. 00-8-10PR) 2

3 F018-D-4402002-A0 [Rim, outside (4.00E-9 ) 544 (4. 00E-9) 2

4 23654-32041 Hub Bolt M14X45 SRIEIRMLIA X 45 12

5 23654-34051 Hub Nut M14 FRIRIERIMI4 12

6 F030-D-4400001-A0 [Rim Bolt S 12

7 910300100008 [Nut M12 S HM12GB/T6170-2000 12

8 910400500008 [Washer 12 6 126B/T93-1987 12

22
MiT1#R4 (1. 8T) /ACCELERATOR PEDAL (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark

A - Accelerator pedal mount TR E 1

01 RF035-4-5202000-A0 [Accelerator pedal il TBE R 1 P92
01 293020121001 LIS RIBEL] 1 HisEaNzs
01 |F030-DL-5201000-A0|Accelerator pedal HTIRLR 1 S4S K25, 6GQ-4Y, K21
02 910100300010 [Bolt M6X 16 SREM6 X 16GB/ T5783-2000 2

03 910400500005 |Washer 6 668/ 1931987 2

04 | RF035-4-5200001-A0 |Bolt B 1

05 910300200003 [Nut MI2X1.25 SRRIM12 X 1. 256B/T6171-2000 1

06 RF035-4-5203000-A0 [Accelerator cable TTRER 1

07 910600600013 [Pin 2X16 442X 166B/T91-2000 2

08 910600700011 Pin shaft 6X12 HYH6 X 126B/T882-2000 2

09 910100100005 |Washer 6 R E6GB/T97. 1-2000 2

10 F018-D-5201000-A0 [Accelerator bracket ass’y TSR 1

11 910100300035 Bolt M10X20 UZHEM10 X 20GB/ T5783-2000 2

12 910400500007 [Washer 10 [ 106B/T93-1987 2

23




I HH (B HR) (1. 8T) /BRAKE & INCHING CONTROL (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
A - Brake & inching pedal il P A 1
01 293211511003 Right brake hard tube HERE 1
02 910400500007 [Washer 10 #4P810B/193-1987 7
03 910100300032 [Bolt M8X70 2FRM8 X 706B/T5783-2000 2
0 ) 04 910100300009 [Bolt M6X 12 S2FRN6 X 126B/T5783-2000 2
05 910400500005 [Washer 6 #6668/ 193-1987 2
06 293098591068 [Pipe clamp 9.5 969, 5GMS-DIRX 2
07 | RF035-4-5804000-A0 |Inching cable & 1
§ 08 910400500006 [Washer 8 #[E8GB/ 1931987 5
09 910100300022 [Bolt M8X20 S2FRM8 X 206B/T5783-2000 5
S 10 | RF035-4-5802000-A0 |Reservoir il 1
! 11 RF035-4-5801000-A0 [Reservoir seat il i 1
1 ‘1 4 o /2 12 RF035-4-5800001-A0 [Hose ¢ 9X4-(515) iU & 9 X 4-(515) 1
. P 13 911000600012 [Hoop d20 14 d20]B/18870-1999 2
o) 14 | RF035-4-5806000-A0 |Brake hose ass BB SR 1
. i 15 910100300037 [Bolt M10X30 2FM10 X 30GB/T5783-2000 3
D 15 16 RF035-4-5800002-A0 |Tee connector =il 1
it 17 293211511002 |Left brake hard tube HIERE 1
i 4 18| RF035-4-5800003-A0 |Bracket fey 1
B 293211511001 3 8 1 3671937
19 910100300010 [Bolt M6X16 E2FRN6 X 166B/T5783-2000 1
20 | RF035-4-5803400-A0 |Pin shaft it 1
21 910300100006 |Nut M8 2 BHM8GB/T6170-2000 4
22 910100300026 [Bolt M3X40 S2FRN8 X 40B/T5783-2000 2
23 RF035-4-5803003-A0 |Torsional spring B 1
24 RF035-4-5803200-A0 |Inching pedal TR L
25 RF035-4-5803100-A0 [Bracket S 1
26 | RF035-4-5803000-A0 |Foot brake assembly EEEEGY 1
27 293211511101 Master cylinder il AR 1
28 910300100007 [Nut M10 SR HHML0GB/T6170-2000 3
29 910100300023 [Bolt M8X25 S2FRN8 X 2568/ T5783-2000 2
24
I3 (/73R (1. 8T) /BRAKE & INCHING CONTROL (TOR-CON TYPE) (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
30 | RF035-4-5803300-A0 |Brake pedal B 1
31 RF035-4-5803001-A0 |Pedal cover SR e 2
32 | RF035-4-5803002-A0 |Torsional spring L 1
33 293098591032 [Cotter pin 2x25 FF 1 442x2568/191-2000 2
34 RF035-4-5803004-A0 [Adjusting shaft 1B Tl 2
35 FB1825 Self lubricating bearing flange [ERhi UL 4
! ! 36 910600600026 [Cotter pin 3x20 FF C1443x206B/191-2000 1
37 910600700025 [Pin shaft 8X26 148x2606B/1882-1986 1




#3353 (1. 8T) /MASTER CYLINDER (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark

A 293211511101 Master cylinder 1) 5 % 25595-40302 1 af-16
01 293098525002 [Valve body 9 44:25595-42301 1
02 293098525003 [Ring 1h3) 52559542311 1
03 293098525004 [Piston i 325595-42332 1
2 B 293098525005 [Cup ass’y S B4 12559540402 1
1 04 293098525006 [Front cup i 4 125595 1
05 293098525007 [Bushing cup A Hi25595-42341 1
15 06 293098525008 [Main cup £ Wi25595-42351 1
07 293098525009 [Spring seat 3 EE25595-42361 1
08 293098525010 [Spring #1§25595-42371 1
09 293098525011 [Cut—off valve 1
10 293098525012 [Valve seat 19 J#225595-42391 1
11 293098525013 Protect cover {41 525595-42431 1
: 12 293098525014 [Rod HEFF25595-42432 1
13 293098525015 [Clevis X 12559542451 1
14 293098525016 [Nut M8 S RMBB5050-00008 1
15 293098525017 [Rubber bushing Ji2 B e 452559542421 1
16 293098525018 |Connector 1

26
344 (1. 8T) /PARKING BRACK CONTROL (1. 8T)
FFB/No /SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark

01 293212011001 Parking brake Fl3h SR 1
02 910400100007 [Washer 10 [ 106B/T97. 1-2000 2
03 910400500007 [Washer 10 #4P810B/193-1987 2
1 9 04 910100300036 [Bolt M10X25 2HEM10 X 2568/ T5783-2000 2

27




25 4R R (1. 8T) /FRAME &COUNTERBALABCE WEIGHT (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% FE/qQrY #&¥E/Remark
01 910100300050 [Bolt MI12X 30 SZRM12 X 306B/T5783-2000 4
02 910400500008 |Washer 12 6 126B/T93-1987 4
03 910400100008 [Washer 12 26 126B/T97. 1-2000 4
04 293221520003 Front plate HI R 1
05 293221511001 Frame R 1
06 293021020002 Left pedal i B 1
07 910400500006 [Washer 8 688/ 1931987 2
08 910200500062 [Bolt M8X16 M8 X 16GB/ T818-2000 4
09 F018-D-6100001-A0 [Bush bearing (RS 2
10 F018-D-6300001-A0 [Counter balance P 1
11 RF035-4-6300002-A0 [Cap AT ReALIE T 2
12 RF035-4-6300003-A0 [Cap PeALIET 2
13 RF035-4-6300005-A0 |Washer 2
14 910400500014 [Washer 30 #6306/ T93-1987 2
15 910100100110 [Bolt M30X 150 FEM30 X 150GB/T5782-2000 2
16 293021020001 Foot plate T RS 1

28
MR, AR R 2235 (1. 8T) /HOOD, FLOOR & SEAT MOUNT (1. 8T)

FFB/No /SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
01 910100300052 [bolt MI12X 40 SRRM12 X 406B/ T5783-2000 4
02 910400100008 [Washer 12 [ 126B/T97. 1-2002 4
03 293221011001 Display pracket et 1
04 910400500008 [Washer 12 [ 126B/T93-1987 4
05 910300100008 [Nut 12 SR HHM12GB/T6170-2000 4
A F030-D-6403000-A0 1R G AT AR 1 A6, 7. 84 11
06 F030-D-6403002-A0 [Cover Fiill g 1
07 F030-D-6403001-A0 _|Cover Yl 1
08 F030-D-6403004-A0 _|Cover o3 1
B F030-D-6404000-A0 o ) R R R 1 £3479-10
09 F030-D-6404002-A0 _[Cover ) R TR 1
10 F030-D-6404001-A0 _[Cover el E A 5 1
11 F030-D-6403003-A0 _|Cover Fist 1
12 910100100005 |Washer 6 R E6GB/T97. 1-2000 20
13 910200500051 Screw M6X 12 UETM6 X 126B/T818-2000 20
14 F030-D-6400001-A0 _[rubber stopper e 2
15 4-6400004-A0 |0iling cover i 1
16 4-6400003-A0 |0iling cap i O 5 1
17 RF035-4-2203000-A0 |0iling cap hnih 5 1
18 910100300036 bolt M10X 25 USHEM10 X 256B/T5783-2000 4
19 910400500007 |Washer 10 [ 106B/T93-1987 1
20 910400100007 |Washer 10 46 106B/T97. 1-2002 6
21 F018-D-6400005-A0 |[subplate ST 1T 1
22 910300500004 |Nut 8 238G/ 1889. 1-2000 2
23 910100100006 |VWasher 8 R [E8GCB/T97. 1-2002 2
24 RF035-4-6405001-A0 [Hinge ass’y B 2
25 RF035-4-6405002-A0 |bolt [ 2
26 RF035-4-6403000-A0 |Gas spring AP 1
27 1030-D-6407000-A0 _|Hood HLEE 1
28 F018-D-6404000-A0 |Radiator cover KA AR 1
29 F018-D-6400002-A0 [Seal stip % 1

29




P, SRR BB 33k (1. 8T) /HOOD, FLOOR & SEAT MOUNT (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark

30 910400200003 [Washer 8 4 [E8GB/T96. 1-2002 2
31 911000300005 [Radiator cover bolt AR T JB/T7274. 4-1994 2
32 | RF035-4-6801000-A0 |Seat JERE 1
33 F018-D-6400001-A0 _|subplate HR 1 1
34 F030-D-6400004-A0 _[Robber mat TR AR 1
35 F018-D-6403000-A0 [Rear floor board JEHR 1

36 F018-D-6402000-A0 [Front floor board HiTHuAR 1 592

36 293221011006 Front floor board AR Gl 1 Hiseanz3
37 910200500062 [Screw M8X 16 4TMB X 16GB/ T818-2000 2
38 910400100006 [Washer 8 #[E8GB/T97. 1-2000 2

30
% Bt & 223 (1. 8T) /START BATTERY MOUNT (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark

01 RF035-4-1402000-A0 [Start battary #iuit 1
1 293033510026 Start battary #iuit 1
02 910100300020 [Bolt M8X16 RRMB X 16GB/ T5783-2000 4
03 910400200003 [Washer 8 4 REISCB/196. 1-2002 4
04 | RF035-4-1401000-A0 |Start battary seat (diesel) FD AR 1
05 RF035-4-1400001-A0 |Electrical box seat P2 AR 1
06 910400500005 [Washer 6 668/ 1931987 5
10 J 07 910100300009 [Bolt M6X12 $RK2M6 X 12GB/ T5783-2000 3
08 | RF035-4-1400002-A0 |Battary fixed lever HUR I A 1
7 09 910400100005 [Washer 6 HRE6CB/197. 1-2000 2
10 910301500003 Nut M6 BEEEM6GB/T62-1988 2

31




#T5%2 (1. 8T) /OVERHEAD GUARD (1. 8T)

FF5/No 4iBg/SN Name £% Hokb/qry #&¥E/Remark

1 910100300051 [Bolt M12X35 2FM12 X 356B/T5783-2000 10

2 910400500008 [Washer 8 #4p8126B/193-1987 10

3 910400100008 [Washer 8 #4p8126B/197. 1-2000 10

4 293222010001 [Overhead guard ass’y P 3 1

5 940800100001 Rearview mirror WEEE 1

6 255049520003 bracket S 1

7 910300100006 [Nut M8 2 BHMSGB/T6170-2000 4

8 910400500006 [Washer 8 4 REISCB/T93-1987 6

9 910400100006 [Washer 8 HBEISCB/T97. 1-2000 6

10 910100300022 [Bolt M8X20 S2FRN8 X 206B/T5783-2000 4

11 293222021026 [Caution light seat RIS 1

12 910100300023 [Bolt M8X25 S2FRN8 X 2568/ T5783-2000 2

13 F018-D-6400004-A0 _[bracket AU 1

32
TAEMASE R 2% (1. 8T) /HYDRAULIC OIL TANK MOUNT (1.8T)
FFB/No S/ SN Name FE/QrY #3%/Remark

01 RF035-4-7503000-A0 |Hydraulic filter YOS09B U ik 1

02| RF035-4-2200002-A0 |Cover gasket o 1

03 | RF035-4-7501000-B0 |Cover plate ass’y R S A B B 1

04 910800900010 [Washer 8 #[E8BIS2-7T 8

@ ¢ 05 910100300022 [Bolt M8X20 S2FRN8 X 206B/T5783-2000 8
4 06 | RF035-4-7502000-A0 |0iling cap finih if 1
4 07 RF035-4-2200001-A0 |Magnet R 1
08 910800900001 [Washer 20 #[20]B982-77 1

& 09 | RF035-4-2200004-A0 |Drain plug it 1




F A RS (ZBD (1. 8T) /MULTI-WAY VALVE MOUNT (TWO-THROW) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iB/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark

01 RF035-4-7401000-A0 [Lift konb T4 1
02 RF035-4-7404000-A0 [Lift lever ETHEAFT 1
03 RF035-4-7402000-A0 |Tilt knob TR 4 1
04 RF035-4-7405000-A0 [Tilt lever AR 1

05 F030-D-7400001-A0 _[Bracket S 2
/ 06 910400500005 [Washer 6 #6668/ 193-1987 1
07 910100300009 [Bolt M6X 12 S2FRN6 X 126B/T5783-2000 1

" 08 910400500007 [Washer 10 [ 106B/T93-1987 7
13 09 910100300035 [Bolt M10X20 ZFRM10 X 206B/ T5783-2000 4
z " 10 | RF035-4-7408000-A0 |Two way valve pin shaft IR 1

11 RF035-4-7400008-A0 |Multi-vay valve % IRJE it £ ik

12 RF035-4-7400004-A0 [Connecting rod AT 2

. 13 RF035-4-7400003-A0 [Pin shaft i 4
) 14 910600600011 Pin 2X12 442 X 126B/T91-2000 4
15 RF035-4-7400002-A0 [Collar =E 3
16 | RF035-4-7400001-A0 [Rubber danper R 6
17 910400200004 [Washer 10 2 [6106B/T96. 1-2002 3

18 910400400003 [Bolt MLOX1.25X25 EFM10X 1. 25X 256B/15786-2000 3

34
2 B ¥ fy BB\ (S8 (1. 8T) /MULTI-WAY VALVE MOUNT (THREE-THROW) (1. 8T)
FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark

01 RF035-4-7403000-A0 |4th way valve knob JRATH 1
02 RF035-4-7406000-A0 |3rd way valve lever 5 IR 1
03 RF035-4-7401000-A0 |Lift konb T A 1
04 RF035-4-7404000-A0 [Lift lever ETHRAFE 1
05 RF035-4-7402000-A0 [Tilt knob R A 1
06 RF035-4-7405000-A0 [Tilt lever RHRA N 1
07 F030-D-7400001-A0 _[Bracket S 2
08 910400500005 |Washer 6 6B/ 1931987 1
09 910100300009 [Bolt M6X12 $R2M6 X 126B/ T5783-2000 1
10 910400500007 [Washer 10 [ 106B/T93-1987 7
11 910100300035 Bolt M10X20 UZHEML0 X 20GB/ T5783-2000 1
12 5-4-7409000-A0 [Three way valve pin shaft I 1

13 4-7400008-A0 [Multi-way valve LI R E 1%
14 RF035-4-7400004-A0 |Connecting rod AT 3
15 RF035-4-7400003-A0 |Pin shaft B 6
16 910600600011 Pin 2X12 442X 126B/T91-2000 6
17 RF035-4-7400002-A0 [Collar =B 3

18 | RF035-4-7400001-A0 |Rubber danper i) 6
19 910100200004 |Washer 10 46 106B/T96. 1-2002 3

20 910400400003 [Bolt MLOX 1. 25X 25 EFRM10X 1. 25X 256B/15786-2000 3




2 B3 B R (TUBR) (1. 8T) /MULTI-WAY VALVE MOUNTE (FOUR-THROW) (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iBg/SN Name % Hck/qry &Y /Remark
01 RF035-4-7403000-A0 |4th way valve knob 2
02| RF035-4-7407000-A0 |4th way valve lever 1
03 | RF035-4-7406000-A0 |3rd way valve lever 1
04 RF035-4-7401000-A0 [Lift konb T4 1
05 RF035-4-7404000-A0 [Lift lever ETHEAFT 1
06 RF035-4-7402000-A0 [Tilt knob TR 4 1
07 | RF035-4-7405000-A0 |Tilt lever 1
08 F030-D-7400001-A0 _[Bracket 2
09 910400500005 [Washer 6 4 RE6CB/T93-1987 1
10 910100300009 [Bolt M6X 12 S2FRN6 X 126B/T5783-2000 1
11 910400500007 [Washer 10 P8 106B/193-1987 7
12 910100300035 [Bolt M10X20 2FM10 X 20GB/T5783-2000 4
13| RF035-4-7410000-A0 |four-way value pin shaft VU S 1

g 14 | RF035-4-7400008-A0 |Multi-way valve i IRJE it £ ik
15 RF035-4-7400004-A0 [Connecting rod AT 4
16 | RF035-4-7400003-A0 |Pin shaft ik 8
17 910600600011 [Pin 2X12 442 X 126B/T91-2000 8
18| RF035-4-7400002-A0 |Collar B 3
19 RF035-4-7400001-A0 [Rubber danper Jrdien] 6
20 910400200004 |Washer 10 B8 10B/T96. 1-2002 3
21 910400400003 [Bolt MLOX1.25X25 SFM10X 1. 25X 256B/T5786-2000 3
36
A48 ¥ F % (1. 8T) /TOR-CON OIL COOLING SYSTEM (1. 8T)

FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
A - tor—con oil cooling system IR RIS K R G0 1
01 951000100012 Clip R 2
02 910400500005 [Washer 6 4 RE6CB/193-1987 2
03 910100300009 [Bolt M6X12 S2FRN6 X 126B/T5783-2000 2
04 RF035-2-4700002-A0 |Tor-con hose ¢ 11X5-1700 S FIE ¢ 11X5-1700 1
05 RF035-2-4700003-A0 |Tor-con hose ¢ 11X5-1500 S FIE ¢ 11X5-1500 1
06 911000600013 [Hoop d25 1345 d25]B/18870-1999 4

. o 07 RF035-2-4701000-A0 [Connecting bolt Bt 2
o) e 08 910800900004 |Bonded washer 14 44518 14]B/1982-1977 4

=)

37




WIERZE (1. 8T) /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (1. 8T)

F5/No 4iB/SN Name % HE/qQrY &Y /Remark
A - Hydraulic Piping system R B R 5 1
1 293098591036 [Hose clamp®32-45 14 & 32-45QC/T390-1999 4
2 F030-D-7600001-A0 [Pump o0il suction pipe ERhE 1
3 RF035-4-7600001-A0 [Pump oil suction fitting Rtk 1
4 910800100006 [0-ring 35X3.5 OJK I35 X 3. 56B1235-76 1
5 RF035-4-7602100-A0 [Gear pump R 1
6 910400100007 [Washer 10 #[6106B/T97. 1-2002 2
7 910400500007 [Washer 10 [ 106B/T93-1987 2
8 910100300038 [Bolt M10X35 ZRM10 X 3568/ T5783-2000 2
9 910800100100 [0-ring 22X2.4 OJK 22 X 2. 46B1235-76 8
10 F030-D-7600002-A0 [Pump oil outlet fitting TRk 1
11 F030-D-7600003-A1 |Multi-way valve oil inlet H.P.hose % i I U 1
12 910800100039 [0-ring 18X2.4 OJK [ 18X 2. 46B/T1235-76 2
13 F030-D-7600004-A0 [Steering cylinder connector SRk 2
14 F018-D-7600001-A0 [Steering cylinder H.P. hose I A ELRE 1 1
15 951000100012 |0il Pipe clamp RIBH14 d45d45DN3016-1 5
16 910400100005 [Washer 6 6B/ T97. 1-2002 15
17 910400500005 |Washer 6 #6668/ 193-1987 15
18 910100300009 |Bolt M6X 12 S2FRN6 X 126B/T5783-2000 14
19 951000100011 |Hose clamp 20 RIF#14d20d20DN3016-1 5
20 F030-D-7600006-A0 |Orbitrol oil returning pipe 5 i 3 R R 1
21 911000600013 |Hose clamp®22 W4d16-25d16-25]B/T8870 4
22 RF035-4-7604000-A0 |Orbitrol oil returning pipe connector |#f kL 1
23 F030-D-7601000-A0 [Orbitrol connector ek 1 1
24 F030-D-7602000-A0 |Orbitrol connector s gk 2
25 F018-D-7600002-A0 [Steering cylinder H.P. hose B ST 1L 1
26 SCU51-125D8 Orbitrol e 1
27 F030-D-7609000-B0_|Orbitrol 0il inlet H.P. hose e ) 2 1
28 255044020143 Multi-valve connector(lift cylinder) 2 iR T Bk 1
29 F030-D-7604000-A0 [Valve connector, oil-inlet 2 ik ik Bk 1
30 910800100040 0-ring 24X2.4 0% [E24 X 2. 4GB1235-76 1

38
WUERLE (1. 8T) /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (1. 8T)

FFB/No 4B/SN Name E3i) FE/QrY #3%/Remark
31 FO18-D-7601000-A0 [Multi-way valve EZ30) 1
32 F030-D-7600009-A0 |Multi-valve connector (tilt cyliner )  [ZEFIE-MIRHIIEE % 2
33 282323520008 connector Bk (k) 0
34 283323520009 connector Bk CF) 0
35 F018-D-7600003-A0 [0il-returning hose W b E 1
36 F030-D-7606000-A0 [Tilting cylinder pipe I A | 1
37 F018-D-7602000-A0 [Tilting cylinder pipe II RHEE 11 1
38 | RF035-4-7600012-A0 |Clip IV RV 1
39 RF035-4-7600013-A0 [Clip IIT R 1 =HR1PUR2
40 F030-D-7600012-A0 [Tilt cylinder hose (front) TR R 4 =IB1PTIEE2
A1 251223510003 Tilt cylinder connector AT 3 S 1
42 910800100021 0-ring 11.2X2.65 ORI 11, 2X 2. 656B/T3452. 1-1992 4
43 910100300012 Bolt M6X25 UEHHEM6 X 2568/ T5783-2000 2
44 910300100005 |Nut M6 2 ERIEGB/T6170-2000 2
45 263044020037 Speed limiting valve hose LRI R (ED 1
16 255023510001 |Multiway valve - steering priority conne|%# -4k itk 2
47 F030-D-7611000-A0 [Steering priority hose el gt R (F) 1

39




254198501046 # X /Fork

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
940100100001 Fork 100x35x920 FEE 11 AR 1 X 100x35x920 2
940100100002 Fork 100x35x950 FE4 11 AR 1 X 100x35x950 2
940100100003 Fork 100x35x1070 FEE 11 A% T X 100x35x1070 2
940100100004 Fork 100x35x1150 FEE 11 AR T X 100x35x1150 2
A 940100100005 Fork 100x35x1220 FEE 11 AR T X 100x35x1220 2
940100100006 Fork 100x35x1370 FEE 11 A% T X 100x35x1370 2
940100100029 Fork 100x35x1520 FEE 11 AR T X 100x35x1520 2
940100100091 Fork 100x35x1070Full pin shaft FEE 11 AR T X 100x35x1070 424 2
940100100099 Fork 100x35x1670 FEE 11 AR T X 100x35x1670 2
1 A Fork body i 3as 2
2 253098514101 Lift pin assembly PR ER 2
40
2932985010294 AL/ Tilted cylinder
:a=7\le} S#HAL/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY #¥¥/Remarks
293220510001 cylinder (TL)®60x$30x106(6/10) Sl L(TL)(6/10) 1
293220510002 cylinder (TL)®60x$30x78(6/6) THEL(TL)(6/6) 1
A 293220510003 cylinder (TL)®60xP30x59(3/6) THEL(TL)(3/6) 1
293220510005 cylinder (TR)®60x®30x106(6/10) il (TR)(6/10) 1 H-<4000
293220510006 cylinder (TR)®60x®30x78(6/6) IHL(TR)(6/6) 1 4000<H=5000
293220510007 cylinder (TR)®60x®30x59(3/6) JEL(TR)(3/6) 1 5000<<H=<6500
; : 1 A H Earring 2
| | 2 A BEEIM14 NutM14 2
i i 3 A 14 Washerl4 2
| | 4 A BHEM14x55 BoltM14x55 2
: } 5 A e Piston rod 1
| | -5 6 A SRIAD63x20x2. 5 Support ring D60x20x2.5 2
| ) ‘ 7 7 A Vx5 £} FE D6 3X60X6 Yx seal ring D63x60x6 2
I - } 19 8 A [N Dust ring )
| | 9 A PilE47 Circlip 47 2
! % 1143_ . ‘;’ ! 10 A 48 Circlip 2
i & 5 } 11 A H4/748x30x3 Catch 48x30x3 2
| b éla ‘ 12 A URY Useal ring 48x30x10 2
| T 169 13 A SnE Guide sleeve 2
! - h—ﬁ | 14 A S EH63x3. 1 0 seal ring 63x3.1 2
| ‘ 15 A 9 K025 Bearing 3025 2
16 A [ANGESS Cylinder barrel assembly 2
B 254198510006 [Seal kits (tilted cylinder) S EL A (HURHET) 1




2932985010301 T2 (FR¥EI'12E) / Mast (standard mast)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FE/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
283344012001  [Mast 2500 14 4 (2500) 1 H=2500
283344012002 [Mast 2700 14 4 (2700) 1 H=2700
283344012003  [Mast 3000 7114245 4:(3000) 1 H=3000
283344012004  [Mast 3300 711424 4(3300) 1 H=3300

i 283344012005  [Mast 3500 P14 4(3500) 1 H=3500
283344012006  [Mast 3700 144 (3700) 1 H=3700
283344012007  [Mast 4000 P 14245 45 (4000) 1 H=4000
283344012008  [Mast 4300 P14 45(4300) 1 H=4300
283344012009  [Mast 4500 P T4 45 (4500) 1 H=4500
283344012010  [Mast 5000 114244 (5000) 1 H=5000

2 940200300047 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 45.3-49.3 - the rand| & {37 ®78.80-range=45.3-49.3(/h & #1°) 4
940200300048 Composite roller ® 79.1 = 45.3-49.3 - the rand| & {37 ®79.10-range=45.3-49.3(4h & #}1°) 4

3 910401300016  |Circlip GB894.1-30 S I GBB94.1-30 4
283344011001  |Mast 2500 ShIIAEA(2500) 1 H=2500
283344011002  |Mast 2700 SRR (2700) 1 H=2700
283344011003  |Mast 3000 ShIT44E45(3000) 1 H=3000
283344011004 Mast 3300 A1 44445 (3300) 1 H=3300

4 283344011005  |Mast 3500 HhI4E£5(3500) 1 H=3500
283344011006  |Mast 3700 ShI4E£5(3700) 1 H=3700
283344011007 Mast 4000 A1 44445 (4000) 1 H=4000

a' 283344011008  [Mast 4300 ShT4R £ (4300) 1 H=4300
3 283344011009 Mast 4500 A1 4445 (4500) 1 H=4500
283344011010  |Mast 5000 ShIT4E4E 45 (5000) 1 H=5000

5 255044010057  |Axle ©30x82 H HAP30x82 4

6 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 HHEHLEGBI3-10 6

7 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 71+ GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

42
2833985010315k X 22 (R T4R)/Fork carrier(standard mast)

:a=7\le} SHAL/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY #¥¥/Remarks
255040510001 | Load backrest welding 41 424745(1040x986) 1

2 910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV -4/ GB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009  |Washer GB93-14 HHHEEGBI3-14 8

2 910100300062 | Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 11+ GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
940200100082  |Composite roller d 78.8 = 52.5-56.5 45 D78.8-range=52.5-56.5(5 8 #11°) 4

5 940200300050  Composite roller ® 79.1 = 52.5-56.5 AR D79.10-range=52.5-56.5(4 M #11°) 4
940200300032  |Composite roller ® 79.4 = 52.5-56.5 4 DT9.4-range=52.5-56.5(5 E #11°) 4

6 910200200119 | Screw GB70.1 M16x30-8.8 %7 GB70.1-M16x30-8.8 1

7 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 HHHEEGBI3 16 1

8 910401300018  |Circlip GB894.1-35 il FAE RS EIGBB94.1-35 6
940200100043 | Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 iR OT78.80xD35x22.5(4HE 711°) 2

i 9 940200100044 | Main roller ® 79.1 x ® 35 x22. 5 LRI O79.1x035x22.5(4ME F11°) 2
940200100039  |Main roller ® 79.4 x ® 35 x22. 5 F iR O79.1xP35x22.5(4 M #1°) 2
10 283338011002 Fork carrier weldind ( stage ) B SRR A Db T 42) 1




283398501032 1B BB (ARMEITHR) /Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FE/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
1 255044020043  |Hoopl3 LA (HiH41)P-N156-00646 5
=t 2 255044020042 Press plate FLi174x250 8
u 3 921600400001  |Strip 4x250 B 8
a4 A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 1.7m
Iy . A Hose 13x1.5/PE i 13xL5/PE 1.9m
A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 2.2m
e A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 2.5m
4 A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 2.7m
A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 2.9m
A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 3.3m
] A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 3.6m
A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 3.8m
4 A Hose 13x1.5/PE U 13x1.5/PE 4.3m
n 5 921600400003 | Strip P-N156-00646 LA (i 411)P-N156-00646 3
= b 6 251223520030 |Joint 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° P34(H)15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
jﬁ,. —— 12 7 283323520001 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L700-2SC-24° | i & pl (5+) 15-L700-2SC-24° 1
N 8 A O - inner OjF I 4 o =kie
9 251244019001  |Joint-24° Pek(=i)-24° 1
7 10 251244529001  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L360-2SC-24° |3 4% % hii(14)10-L360-2SC-24° 1
_,ch; 11 251244029002  |60L stop valve 60L ]l i 1
. 12 255044020118 | Joint k(=) 1
g
| | 11
44
2833985010338 BL(HRMEITZR) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast)
:a=7\le} SHAL/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY #¥¥/Remarks
1 940200500003 | Chain wheel bearing780708K-(¢110xp40x27 |44t 41/ 780706-072x30x21 2
2 910401300020 | Cir clip GB894.1-40 il 3 1 [l GB894.1-40 2
3 910100300051 | Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 %1+ GB5783-M12x35-8.8 2
4 910400500008 | Spring washer GB93-12 FHHEGBI3-12 2
254144010021 | Cylinder (H=2000) L (H=2500) 2 H=2500
254144010022 | Cylinder (H=2500) i (H=2700) 2 H=2700
254144010023 | Cylinder (H=3000) L (H=3000) 2 H=3000
254144010024 | Cylinder (H=3300) i (H=3300) 2 H=3300
A s 254144010025 | Cylinder (H=3500) il (H=3500) 2 H=3500
254144010026 | Cylinder (H=3600) il (H=3700) 2 H=3700
254144010027  |Cylinder (H=3700) il (H=4000) 2 H=4000
2 254144010028  |Cylinder (H=4000) il (H=4300) 2 H=4300
* N 254144010029 | Cylinder (H=4300) il (H=4500) 2 H=4500
u 254144010030 | Cylinder (H=4500) 1T (H=5000) 2 H=5000
:}f——' 6 A Split pin 2.5x40 JFII4 2x32 2
7T 7 A LH1623 chain LH1223#7 2
Bl ] 8 A Joint Kes sl 2
;-g 9 A Split pin 3.2x30 JFII4 3.2x30 2
we 10 A Nut M18x1.5 SEEM16x1.5 2
o : . . 11 A Nut M18x1.5 R FEM16X1.5 2
I 21_1: 12 254144020060  |Fixing ring [ 52 FF 2
i z] 13 254144020061  [Rubber bushing Big 2
14 254144020062 |Fixing seat 5 12 2
15 910400100006 | Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P34 GBY7.1-8-200HV 4
16 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 #EGBI3-8 4
17 910300100006  |Nut GB6170-M8-10 #5GB6170-M8-10 4
18 910300100007  [Nut GB6170-M10-10 1% £}GB6170-M10-10 2
19 910100300038 | Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 #4:GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
20 A Joint itk 2
21 910400500007 | Spring washer GB93-10 #EEEGBI3-10 6
22 910100400002  |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 #24:GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 2




2833985010338 FHMEL(FRAEITRR) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
23 A Piston rod THIEFE 1
24 A Adjusting bushing (35.5xp44xL1 14 £:035.5xp44xL1 1
25 A Cir clip IEZE]C] 1
26 A Bearing D45x8(t=2.5) S IADA5X8(t=2.5) 1
27 A Catch 35x45x3 14 )7 35x45x3 1
28 A Seal ring 45x35x6 LA E 4 1
29 A Piston rod THIE 1
30 A Copper bushing e 1
I“SI 31 A Cir clip il 2] 1
T8 32 A Buffering ring 35x47x7 B2l )
e fﬂ 33 A Dust ring35x45x6 il P % ] 1
] 34 A Guide sleeve CADES 1
ff* % 35 A Oring 44.7x2.4 OB H 1
] 36 A Bearing 3530 A K3530 1
3 | 37 A Cylinder gL 1
u R A 254198510001 | Dowel pin TS (T HT) 2 e g e g
¥ 251244014002 [Lifting chain LH1234-93 T4 LH1234-93 2 H=2500
:E 252144014011  [Lifting chain LH1234-99 T4 LH1234-99 2 H=2700
gI 252144014012 |Lifting chain LH1234-107 TS LH1234-107 2 H=3000
B 251244514005  |Lifting chain LH1234-115 T4 LH1234-115 2 H=3300
W? s 251244014006  |Lifting chain LH1234-119 TS LH1234-119 2 H=3500
wl 251244514006  |Lifting chain LH1234-125 TS LH1234-125 2 H=3700
| 251244014008  |Lifting chain LH1234-149 TS LH1234-149 2 H=4000
g}’ 252144014017  |Lifting chain LH1234-151 2SS LH1234-151 2 H=4300
252144014009  |Lifting chain LH1234-161 2SS LH1234-161 2 H=4500
252144014018  |Lifting chain LH1234-177 AT LH1234-177 2 H=5000
16
2833985010348 ff N (FFMEIT2R)/Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)
B8N0 SE/ISN Name ZF HE/QTY| &¥HRemarks
255044520081  |bushing BES 2
2 251127520001 Pulley ®110x42(double groove) A D110x42( U HE) 2
3 910400200005 | big washer GB96.1-12-200HV < #[#1GB96.1-12-200HV 2
2 910400500008 | Spring washer GB93-12 HHHEEGBI3-12 2
5 910100300054 | Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8.8 %14 GB5783-M12x50-8.8 2
6 283344021003 mounting plate BHR 1
7 910100300025 | Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 %14 GB5783-M8x35-8.8 4
8 910400500006 | Spring washer GB93-8 HAHEEGBI3-8 12
9 910400100006 | Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV -4/ GB97.1-8-200HV 12
10 255028520034  |Pipe press fixedly piank e I 5 e 8
11 255028520035 mounting plate 3 AGES) 4
251328020002 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3600-1SC-24° LAk (1)10-L3750-1SC-24° 2 H=2500
251327520003 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3700-1SC-24° 4R ()10-L3900-15C-24° 2 H=2700
251328020003 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4000-1SC-24° LA (11)10-L4150-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
251328020005 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4400-1SC-24° LBk (11)10-L4550-1SC-24° 2 H=3300
283327520011 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4500-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L4680-1SC-24° 2 H=3500
12 283327520012 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4700-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L4880-1SC-24° 2 H=3700
283327520013 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5075-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L5280-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
283327520014 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5400-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L5580-1SC-24° 2 H=4300
283327520015 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5700-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L5880-1SC-24° 2 H=4500
283327520016 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L6150-1SC-24° Uk (1) 10-L6330-1SC-24° 2 H=5000
13 251230520010 | Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24° B (Bl 75)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4
14 254127520001 mounting plate e 2
15 910200200055 | Screw GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 4] GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 8
16 254142520001  [Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L300-1SC- |3 & i i (90°)10-L300-1SC-60°-0° 2
17 910800100001 | Oring 9.5x1.8 O£ -1199.5x1.8 2
255042510004 | Side shiifter assembly(LH) {78 28 5 (LH) 1 J#:/optional
18 255042510001 | Side shiifter assembly(LD) {7 2% 5 (LD) 1 14/optional
255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) S 2 2R (IR ) 1 i#4/optional




2833985010353 N B (ARMEITHR) / FOURTH ADDITIONAL PIPELINE (standard mast)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FE/QTY £ ¥/Remarks

1 255044520081 bushing [SES] 2

2 251127520001 Pulley ®110x42(double groove) THEED110x42(0UHE) 2

3 910400200005 big washer GB96.1-12-200HV J K GB96.1-12-200HV 2

4 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 S GBO3-12 2

5 910100300054 Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8.8 i 2 GB5783-M12x50-8.8 2

6 283344021004 mounting plate LR 1

7 910100300025 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 i 2 GB5783-M8x35-8.8 4

8 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 S GBI3-8 12

9 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV “F 345 GB97.1-8-200HV 12

10 255028520034 Pipe press fixedly piank A I E e 8
11 255028520035 [ mounting plate TR(EK) 4 H=2500
282331020103 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3600-1SC-24° | i/ & H(F)10-L3970-1SC-24° 2 H=2700
283328020011 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3700-1SC-24° | i/ & H(F)10-L4080-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
283328020012 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4000-1SC-24° | £ & (E) 10-L4380-1SC-24° 2 H=3300
282331020107 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4400-1SC-24° CESAR (ED 10-L4770-1SC-24° 2 H=3500
12 283328020013 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4500-1SC-24° |#EF & (E) 10-L4870-1SC-24° 2 H=3700
251228020006  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4700-1SC-24° |#{E & & pk () 10-L4700-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
251228020007 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5075-1SC-24° |#EF & (E) 10-L5075-1SC-24° 2 H=4300
251328020009 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5400-1SC-24° | i/ & H(F)10-L5750-1SC-24° 2 H=4500
251327520010 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5700-1SC-24° | i/ & H(F)10-L6050-1SC-24° 2 H=5000
283328020014 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L6150-1SC-24° |#EF & (E) 10-L6500-1SC-24° 2
13 251230520010 Joint (locking bend) 8-2xM16x1.5-24° 3 (W5 %5)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 4
14 254127520001 mounting plate LR 2
15 910200200055 Screw GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 #7247 GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 8
48

2932985010361 T4(= 44 B )/Mast (three stage full free)

FFEINO SHEE/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY 438/Remarks
282344512001 Inner (mast)4000 I JERIEE(4000) 1 H=4000
282344512002 Inner (mast)4350 R JERIE 5 (4350) 1 H=4350
282344512003 Inner (mast)4500 I JERIE 5 (4500) 1 H=4500

1 282344512004 Inner (mast)4800 I JERIE 5 (4800) 1 H=4800
282344512005 Inner (mast)5000 I JERIEE(5000) 1 H=5000
282344512006 Inner (mast) 5500 R JERIE A (5500) 1 H=5500
282344512007 Inner (mast) 6000 I JERIEE(6000) 1 H=6000
293244513001 Middle mast ( 4350) R JERI24(4000) 1 H=4000
293244513002 Middle mast ( 4350) I IBRIEE(4350) 1 H=4350
293244513003 Middle mast (4500) R JBRIEE(4500) 1 H=4500

2 293244513004 Middle mast (5000) I IZRIEE(5000) 1 H=5000
293244513005 Middle mast (4800) R JBRI2E(4800) 1 H=4800
293244513006 Middle mast (5500) I IBRIEE(5500) 1 H=5500
293244513007 Middle mast (6000) R JZRI2E(6000) 1 H=6000
940200300047 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 45.3-49.3 H 4724 ®78.80-range=45.3-49.3 6 Option

3 940200300048 Composite roller ® 79.1 = 45.3-49.3 GIRFD79.1-range=45.3-49.3 6 Option
940200300033 Composite roller ® 79.4= 45.3-49.3 R DT79.4-range=45.3-49.3 6 Option

4 910401300018  |Circlip GB894.1-35 Al #YE RS I GBBY4.1-35 6
293244511001 Outer mast ( 4350) AN TBRIEE(4000) 1 H=4000
293244511002 Outer mast ( 4350) AN JBRIEE (4350) 1 H=4350
293244511003 Outer mast (4500) AN TBRIEE (4500) 1 H=4500

5 293244511004 Outer mast (4800) AN TBRIEE (4800) 1 H=4800
293244511005 Outer mast (5000) AN TBRIEE(5000) 1 H=5000
293244511006 Outer mast (5500) M TBRIEE (5500) 1 H=5500
293244511007 Outer mast (6000) AN JBRIEE(6000) 1 H=6000

6 293220502001 Tilted cylinder iRk 2

7 940500499003 wear-proof casing ®38xd30x25 [ 317 4l 7K P38xD30X25 2

8 255044010056 Axle 30x72 s B Al d30x72 2

9 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 SR E GB93-8 2

10 910100300022 Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 12+£GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2
11 910100200016 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 I GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
12 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 i3 14 8 GBY3-16 4
13 256844021014  |Bearing cover XS 2
14 254144020063 Bearing bush il 2

49




2833985010378 X2 (ZH4HH) /Fork carrier(three stage full free)

FF&INO $iFL/SN Name £ FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
1 255040510001  |Load backrest welding TR £ (1040%986) 1
2 910400100009 | Washer GB97.1-14-200HV -4} GB97.1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 | Washer GB93-14 FHEHEGBI3-14 8
4 910100300062 | Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 #}2GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
940200100082 Composite roller d 78.8 = 52.5-56.5 4 ©78.8-range=52.5-56.5(5M el #11°) 4
5 940200300050 | Composite roller ® 79.1 = 52.5-56.5 £ i#4£®79.10-range=52.5-56.5(4H 4411°) 4
940200300032 | Composite roller ® 79.4 = 52.5-56.5 4 RHOT9.4-range=52.5-56.5(51 I 511°) 4
6 910200200119 | Screw GB70.1 M16x30-8.8 %] GB70.1-M16x30-8.8 1
7 910400500010 | Washer GB93-16 FHEHEGBI3-16 1
8 910401300018 | Circlip GB894.1-35 1 4 I GBB94.1-35 6
940200100043 | Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 LR D78.80xP35x22.5(51 E411°) 2
L 9 940200100044 | Main roller ® 79.1 x ® 35 x22. 5 LR D79.1xP35x22.5(5H 1) 2
940200100039 | Main roller ® 79.4 x ® 35 x22. 5 LR D79.1xP35x22.5(51 I 511°) 2
10 283338013002  |Fork carrier weldind (sthree stage full free) | 6 X4 A A(= 24 F H 140 1
50
2932985010381 1L BF & BE (SHAH H)/Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)
FEINO SEL/SN Name 2 HE/QTY|  #iF/Remarks
1 A O - inner O 4
2 251244019001  |joint)-24° Hk(=i)-24° 1
3 282344529001  [Connector (lock bend)10-M18x1.5-M22x1.5-| i 31 (4 i 75)10-M18x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
4 282344529004 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L305-2SC-24° | i i 7% 41 (£)12-L305-2SC-24° 1
5 282344519001 | The transition pipe(24°) LI N IR £ (24°) 1
6 251244529002  |joint12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 123 (Bl E 25)12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1
7 e
8 910100300020  |BoltGB5783-M8x16-8.8 112 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 4
9 910400100006 The flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV P44 8 GB97.1-8-200HV 6
10 910400500006 [ Spring washerGB93-8 i GB93-8 4
11 283344529003  [Hydraulic hose assembly (135 °)15-L730- | k4% i il (135°)15-L730-2SC-24° 1
12 201025020019  |Connector 22-M22x1.5-M18x1.5-24° 3k (1)22-M22x1.5-M18x1.5-24° 3
13 252144519002 | Tee welded(20Q) = JEN4(20Q) 1
14 282344529001  |Connector 10-M18x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 3 (95 75)10-M18x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
15 282344529003  |Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L450-2SC-24° LA (1)15-L450-2SC-24° 1
282344529501  |Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L2800-2SC-24° Lk (1) 12-12800-25C-24° 1 H=4000
282344529502 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L.3050-2SC-24° 1 (B 12-L3050-2SC-24° 1 H=4350
251244529502  |Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L3150-2SC-24° Uk (1) 12-13150-25C-24° 1 H=4500
16 282344529503 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L.3350-2SC-24° MpR (E) 12-L3350-2SC-24° 1 H=4800
282344529504 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L.3550-2SC-24° TR (B 12-L3550-2SC-24° 1 H=5000
282344529505 Hydraulic hose assembly 15-13850-2SC-24° |y R/ i il (1) 12-L3850-2SC-24° 1 H=5500
282344529506 | Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4250-2SC-24° |3 [R5k () 12-14250-25C-24° 1 H=6000
17 282344529002 [Support K 1
18 255044520132 | Tubing clamps K 2
19 910400100005 _ |Flat washer GB97.1-6-200 HV P34 1 GBY7.1-6-200HV 2
20 910200200035  [Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 1247 GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 2
21 255030520021 | Pulley @ 110x27(single groove) WO 110x27 () 2
22 255030520022 |Bushing ®20x ®13 x 56 i+ 20xP13x56 1
23 910400500008 | Spring washer GB93-12 FREHEGBI3-12 2
24 910400100008 _|flat washer GB97.1-12-200 hv P34 GBY7.1-12-200HV 2
25 910100100054  |Bolt GB5782 M12x80-8.8 121 GB5782-M12x80-8.8 2




2833985010394 FF MM (=4 /) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks
254144510014 Lifting chain LH1266-69 LT % LH1266-69 2 H=4000
2 254143510061 Lifting chain LH1266-71 et 4 LH1266-71 2 H=4350
3 254144510015 Lifting chain LH1266-73 LT % LH1266-73 2 H=4500
4 254144510016 Lifting chain LH1266-75 e Tt 4 LH1266-75 2 H=4800
5 254144510017 Lifting chain LH1266-77 LT 5% LH1266-77 2 H=5000
6 254144510018 Lifting chain LH1266-83 HETHE %% LH1266-83 2 H=5500
7 254144510019 Lifting chain LH1266-89 HETH 5% LH1266-89 2 H=6000
8 A Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 B 2k B 50x58x7/6.5 1
N 9 A Catch 50x60x3 17501608 1
= 10 A Seal ring 50x60x6 4} [/ 50x60x6 1
B 11 A Glide sleeve CAEES] 1
n 12 A Oring D75X3.1 O & K ED75X3.1 1
% 13 A Oring D75X3.1 O & 1 ED70x3.1 1
B 14 A Bearing50x55x40 N4l 50x55%40 1
15 A HSG Piston rod HSGifi FE 1
16 A Circlip A 22 15 1
17 A Piston assembly e 35959 1
18 A Support ring 65x70x20 R IF65x70%x20 1
19 A Seal ring 70x60x6 FLFH % £} 61 70x60%6 1
20 A Valve cover [BESS 1
21 A O ring D15x2.4 ORI % Ef[ED15x2.4 1
22 A Valve plug [ 1
23 A Catch i 1
24 A Circlip 22(inport) 418 2208 1R 1
25 A Slide valve bELE) 1
26 A Spring2.3x15x48.5 L5 2.3x15x48.5 1
27 A Cylinder i ik 1
28 A Spacer )y 1
29 A Screw M5x5 URETM5X6 1
30 910600600019 Split pin 2.5x25 FF F1#GB91-2.5%25 2
31 910900400013 LH1266 chain LH126647 305 2
52
2833985010394F 7+ ML (=LA ) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)
:a=7\le} S#HAL/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY #¥¥/Remarks
32 254143520073 Pin ® x54.5 7.94 i D7.94x54.5 2
33 254143520070 Joint Kedifie sk 2
34 910600600032 split pin3.2x40 FF F1443.2x40 2
35 255044020158 Nut M18x1.5 BRI IR EEM18X1.5 2
36 254143520070 Nut M18x1.5 IR EFM18x1.5 2
37 254143520071 Joint Sk 1
38 275243520072 Hydro cylinder fixed loop THEL [ 52 1 2
39 910400500006 Spring Washer GB93-8 S GBI3-8 2
N 40 910300100006 Bolt GB6170-M8-10 I#£}GB6170-M8-10 1
— | ] 41 254144510030 Short lifting cylinder H=4000 il L. (M)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
1 ! & 42 254143510102  |Short lifting cylinder H=4350 T (M)(H=4350) 1 H=4350
:' I!I 43 254144510032 Short lifting cylinder H=4500 1L (M)(H=4500) 1 H=4500
I “ 44 254144502013 Short lifting cylinder H=4800 il L. (M)(H=4800) 1 H=4800
Sl | 45 254143510104  |Short lifting cylinder H=5000 T (M)(H=5000) 1 H=5000
R I 46 254144510035 |Short lifting cylinder_H=5500 T (M)(H=5500) 1 H=5500
g EJ & { % 47 254144510036 | Short lfting cylinder H=6000 il T (M)(H=6000) 1 H=6000
. i | B 48 910400500008 | SpringWasherGB93-12 190 GBY3-12 1
I I " 49 910100400009 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 121 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1
24 “ B 254198510005 | Seal kits (three stage full free lifting cylinder) | s {12 1 () fir) 1 f1£nc.1.3.5.6.13.18
-
T [
e prD?
5




28339850104088F+HfL(= 4 B |1)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks

254144520093 [Hoop(inner) P HAE(Y D 2

2 254144520092 Hoop(outer) [REECIP) 2

3 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV “F-4[6GB97.1-10-200HV 4

4 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 S GB93-10 4

5 910100300037 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 i 2 GB5783-M10x30-8.8 4

6 910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV “F-4[6GB97.1-12-200HV 2

7 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 S GBO3-12 4

8 910100400009 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 I GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2

9 910100300053 Bolt GB5783-M12x45-8.8 i GB5783-M12x45-8.8 2

10 910401300020 Circlip GB894.1-40 il 30 14 I GB894.1-40 2

11 940200500015 Chain wheel bearing 780708K3-095xP40x27 | 44 %l 7k 780708K3-D95xD40x27 2

12 910900400010 LH1234 chain i GB6074-LH1234 2

13 910600600047 Split pin 2x30 JF I 4GB91-2x30 2

14 252043520037 Chain pin ©7.84x35.1 5 D7.84x35.1 2

15 252044020121 Chain bolt M16x1.5-178 i % UEF:M16x1.5x178 2

16 910600600030 Split pin 3.2x30 JFIH4§GB91-3.2x30 2

17 254144020066 Nut M16x1.5 IR EFM16X1.5 2

18 910300200002 Nut GB6171 - M10x1. 25-10 I £}GB6171-M10x1.25-10 1

19 252044020120 Chain bolt M16x1.5-95 i 2% 4% FM16x1.5%95 1

20 A Piston rod 5 EFF 1

21 A Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 %4 4535.5x44xL1 1

22 A Circlip A 22 % 1

23 A 41 x45x8 bearing ring F IR 41x45x8 1

24 A Seal ring 45x35x6 LA 1

25 A 35 x45x3 block slice 4 )7 35x45x3 1

26 A Piston THIE 1

27 A Copper bushing E:oES] 1

28 A Circlip L2 1

29 A Buffer ring LR PR 1

30 A Anti-explosion valve b 1 1) 1

31 A Dust ring i 2 FlDH35X43X6.5 1

54
2833985010408 F - fL(= 4 4 B H)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)
:a=7\le} S#HAL/SN Name P 3 FHEIQTY #¥¥/Remarks

32 A Seal ring il Fil %5 5 /] 35X 45X6 1

33 A Guide bushing EAEES 1

34 A O seal ring ORI+ 1

35 A Bearing 3530 5 47K 3530 1

36 A Cylinder i ik 1
252044510006 Lifting chain LH1234-95 e 4 LH1234-95 2 H=4000
251244014003 Lifting chain LH1234-101 e 4 LH1234-101 2 H=4350
252144014003 Lifting chain LH1234-105 et 4 LH1234-105 2 H=4500

A 251244014004 Lifting chain LH1234-109 HE T % LH1234-109 2 H=4800
251244514005 Lifting chain LH1234-115 T4 LH1234-115 2 H=5000
252144014002 Lifting chain LH1234-123 T 4 LH1234-123 2 H=5500
252144014006 Lifting chain LH1234-133 LT 4 LH1234-133 2 H=6000
254144510051 Right lifting cylinder H=4000 iill L (R)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
254144510052 Right lifting cylinder H=4300 JHiL(R)(H=4350) 1 H=4350
254144510053 Right lifting cylinder H=4500 JHiL(R)(H=4500) 1 H=4500

B 254144510054 Right lifting cylinder H=4800 il L (R)(H=4800) 1 H=4800
254144510055 | Right lifting cylinder H=5000 T (R)(H=5000) 1 H=5000
254144510056 Right lifting cylinder H=5500 L (R)(H=5500) 1 H=5500
254144510057 | Right lifting cylinder H=6000 T (R)(H=6000) 1 H=6000
251244516001 Left lifting cylinder H=4000 #ill I (L)(H=4000) 1 H=4000
251244516002 Left lifting cylinder H=4350 il (L)(H=4350) 1 H=4350
251244516003 Left lifting cylinder H=4500 Jill I (L)(H=4500) 1 H=4500

C 251244516004 Left lifting cylinder H=4800 il (L)(H=4800) 1 H=4800
251244516005 Left lifting cylinder H=5000 JH1L(L)(H=5000) 1 H=5000
251244516006 Left lifting cylinder H=5500 JH1L(L)(H=5500) 1 H=5500
251244516007  |Left lifting cylinder H=6000 T (L)(H=6000) 1 H=6000

D 254198510003 Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) JAEEAL(= 24 1tk THET) 1

.
a




283398501041 8 H¥ (=44 H t)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FER/QTY £ ¥/Remarks

1 251230520002 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1260-1SC-24° 0L A (14)10-L1260-1SC-24° 2

2 282331010001  |Hydraulic pipe welding WUERE RS (I0H24°) 2
251230520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2060-1SC-24° |y J: 4 i i (£1)10-L2060-1SC-24° 1 H=4000
251230520702  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2310-1SC-24° §(E1)10-L2310-1SC-24° 2 H=4350
251230520703  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2410-1SC-24° 4(E1)10-L2410-1SC-24° 2 H=4500

3 251230520704  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2610-1SC-24° S5k ()10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 H=4800
251230520705  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2810-1SC-24° () 10-L2810-1SC-24° 2 H=5000
251230520706  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3110-1SC-24° % 5K (1)10-L3110-1SC-24° 2 H=5500
251227520002 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3510-1SC-24° A 24 Bl (E)10-L3510-1SC-24° 2 H=6000

4 282330520004 Hose mounting plate TR e 1

5 910200200061  [ScrewGB70.1-M8x40-8.8 #41GB70.1-M8x40-8.8 6

6 910400500006  [Washer GB93-8 FHH B GBY3-8 1

7 255028520034 Pipe press fixedly piank A I E e 12

8 255028520035 | mounting plate TRI(EK) 5

9 282330520006 | Tubing fixing plate S E AR

10 282330510001 Hydraulic pipe welding WENE RS 1

11 910400500006  [WasherGB93-8 P4 E GBI3-8 16

12 910100300020  [Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 171 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 4

13 251330520010  [Joint (locking bend)8-2xM16x1.5-24° ek (BUE 25)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 1
251230520712 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1940-1SC-24° |y B (E)10-L1940-1SC-24° 4 H=4000
251230520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2060-1SC-24° |y i i (£1)10-L2060-1SC-24° 4 H=4350
282330520701 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2110-1SC-24° |y % (£1)10-L2110-1SC-24° 4 H=4500

14 251230520704  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2220-1SC-24° |y J: 4 i iy (£1)10-L2220-1SC-24° 4 H=4800
251230520715 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2315-1SC-24° | y; [ & K(F1)10-L2315-1SC-24° 4 H=5000
251230520716 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2490-1SC-24° | y; & K(F1)10-L2490-1SC-24° 4 H=5500
282330520702 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2660-1SC-24° |y g & K(£1)10-L2660-1SC-24° 4 H=6000

15 254143520051 Sprocket base plate R AR 1

16 254143520050 Sprocket seat side plate B A AR 2

17 251128520059 Pulley support assembly bt ey 2

18 910100100054  |Bolt GB5782-M12x80-8.8 #8£GB5782-M12x80-8.8 4

19 910400200005  |WasherGB96.1-12-200HV 4 1GB96. 1-12-200HV 4

56
283398501041 8 K in(= 24K M)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)
:a=7\le} S#HAL/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY #¥¥/Remarks

20 255044520081 |Bushing W 2

21 251127520001  [Pulley ®110x42 HHEEO110x42(XUH) 2

22 910300100008  [Nut GB6170-M12-10 #1/GB6170-M12-10 2

23 254142520001 | e oo ooy BUTIROESOOIS g s 44 4i(90°) 10-L.300-1SC-60°-0° 2

24 910800100001  [Oring 9.5x1.8 OJf:1#-149.5x1.8 2
255042510004  [Side shiifter assembly(LH) S B EUK(LH) 1 13 /optional

25 255042510001  [Side shiifter assembly(LD) ES 3544 (LD) 1 13 /optional
255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) MES 25 B R (R TR 4) 1 j%4%/optional

57




2833985010423 H¥ (=& -4-E t)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

FEINO HiAL/SN Name 2% FE/QTY £ ¥/Remarks

1 251230520002 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1260-1SC-24° | i 4 . plt () 10-L1260-1SC-24° 2

2 282331010001 |Hydraulic pipe welding WU & (PYiEk24°) 2
251230520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2060-1SC-24° |y J: 4 i i (£1)10-L2060-1SC-24° 1 H=4000
251230520702 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2310-1SC-24° 0 24 B (E2)10-L2310-1SC-24° 2 H=4350
251230520703 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2410-1SC-24° R 24 B ()10-L2410-1SC-24° 2 H=4500

3 251230520704 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2610-1SC-24° R 24 B ()10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 H=4800
251230520705 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2810-1SC-24° R 4 () 10-L2810-1SC-24° 2 H=5000
251230520706 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3110-1SC-24° 0 24 B (E)10-L3110-1SC-24° 2 H=5500
251227520002  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3510-1SC-24° |y J: 4 i iy (£1)10-L3510-1SC-24° 2 H=6000

4 282330520004 Hose mounting plate TR e B 1

5 910200200061 ScrewGB70.1-M8x40-8.8 247 GB70.1-M8x40-8.8 6

6 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 S GBI3-8 1

7 255028520034 Pipe press fixedly piank A I E e 12

8 255028520035 | mounting plate TRI(EK) 5

9 282330520006 [ Tubing fixing plate R ER

10 282330510001 Hydraulic pipe welding WS RS 1

11 910400500006 WasherGB93-8 S GBI3-8 16

12 910100300020 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 i GB5783-M8x16-8.8 4

13 251330520010 Joint (locking bend)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 5 75)8-2xM16x1.5-24° 1
251230520712 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1940-1SC-24° R 24 B (E2)10-L1940-1SC-24° 4 H=4000
251230520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2060-1SC-24° |y J: 4 i i (£1)10-L2060-1SC-24° 4 H=4350
282330520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2110-1SC-24° |3 J: 4 i iy (£1)10-L2110-1SC-24° 4 H=4500

14 251230520704 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2220-1SC-24° | y; & R(F1)10-L2220-1SC-24° 4 H=4800
251230520715 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2315-1SC-24° |y & R(£1)10-L2315-1SC-24° 4 H=5000
251230520716 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2490-1SC-24° | y; g & K(£1)10-L2490-1SC-24° 4 H=5500
282330520702 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2660-1SC-24° | y; [ & K(£1)10-L2660-1SC-24° 4 H=6000

15 254143520051 Sprocket base plate R AR 1

16 254143520050 Sprocket seat side plate B A AR 2

17 251128520059 Pulley support assembly bt ey 2

18 910100100054 Bolt GB5782-M12x80-8.8 22 GB5782-M12x80-8.8 4

19 910400200005 WasherGB96.1-12-200HV K GB96.1-12-200HV 4

58
2833985010423% i iN(= -4 K M)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)
FFEINO HEE/SN Name P 3 FHERIQTY 438/Remarks

20 255044520081 Bushing W 2

21 251127520001 Pulley ®110x42 TP 110x42(0 ) 2

22 910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 I#£}GB6170-M12-10 2

23 282344510003 [Pulley support welded IR A 1

24 255031020004 Axis $20x70 it H Al d20x70 1

25 282331020101 Holder e 1

26 282344510002 The left cylinder holder T L e 1
282331020102 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3720-1SC-24° F%(11)10-L3720-1SC-24° 2
282331020103 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3970-1SC-24° (E)10-L3970-1SC-24° 2
216544520088 | Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4070-1SC-24° < 44 £)10-L4070-1SC-24° 2

27 282331020105  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4270-1SC-24° R 50 ()10-L4270-1SC-24° 2
282331020106 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4470-1SC-24° (E)10-L4470-1SC-24° 2
282331020107 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4770-1SC-24° (E)10-L4770-1SC-24° 2
282331020108 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5170-1SC-24° (E)10-L5170-1SC-24° 2

28 282331010001 Hydraulic pipe welding WA A (VU 1:24°) 1

59






